Division of Child Dev. Child Care Funding Authorization April 1, 2011

Smart Start Direct Smart Start Total Total Total Non Smart Start | Non Smart Start Total Total Total Total Combined | Total Combined
Services Services Support| Smart Start Smart Start Smart Start Total Direct Services | Services Support| Non Smart Start | Non Smart Start | Non Smart Start Total Funding Funding Total

Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments | Direct Services | Services Support| Smart Start Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Direct Services | Services Support| Non Smart Start Direct Services Combined Funding
County 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 Services Support Allocation
ALAMANCE $0 $0 $0 $844,895 $66,878 $911,773 $0 $0 $0 $5,545,189 $281,982 $5,827,171 $6,390,084 $348,860 $6,738,944
ALEXANDER $0 $0 $0 $205,123 $20,000 $225,123 $0 $0 $0 $1,045,130) $80,000 $1,125,130 $1,250,253 $100,000 $1,350,253
ALLEGHANY $0 $0 $0 $57,000 $3,000 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $426,138 $80,000 $506,138 $483,138 $83,000 $566,138|
ANSON $0 $0 $0 $168,477 $12,000 $180,477 $0 $0 $0 $959,298 $80,000 $1,039,298 $1,127,775 $92,000 $1,219,775
ASHE $0 $0 $0 $133,222 $0 $133,222 $0 $0 $0 $1,215,330) $80,000 $1,295,330) $1,348,552 $80,000 $1,428,552
AVERY $0 $0 $0 $85,500 $0 $85,500 $0 $0 $0 $389,183 $80,000 $469,183 $474,683 $80,000 $554,683]
BEAUFORT $0 $0 $0 $300,996 $0 $300,996 $0 $0 $0 $2,087,100 $104,035 $2,191,135 $2,388,096 $104,035 $2,492,131
BERTIE $0 $0 $0 $34,483 $3,008 $37,491 $0 $0 $0 $787,095 $80,000 $867,095 $821,578 $83,008 $904,586
BLADEN $0 $0 $0 $145,000 $32,500 $177,500 $0 $0 $0 $1,388,781 $80,000 $1,468,781 $1,533,781 $112,500 $1,646,281
BRUNSWICK $46,593 $0 $46,593 $665,703 $0 $665,703 $0 $0 $0 $4,336,323 $219,715 $4,556,038 $5,002,026 $219,715 $5,221,741
BUNCOMBE $0 $0 $0 $1,136,880) $0| $1,136,880 $0 $0 $0 $9,554,721 $433,812 $9,988,533 $10,691,601 $433,812 $11,125,413
BURKE $0 $0 $0 $749,042 $42,987 $792,029 $0 $0 $0 $2,235,615 $117,480 $2,353,095 $2,984,657 $160,467 $3,145,124
CABARRUS $0 $0 $0 $759,736 $75,000 $834,736 $0 $0 $0 $5,073,418 $262,762 $5,336,180 $5,833,154) $337,762 $6,170,916
CALDWELL $0 $0 $0 $594,714 $20,000 $614,714 $0 $0 $0 $2,922,514) $143,990 $3,066,504 $3,517,228 $163,990 $3,681,218
CAMDEN $0 $0 $0 $9,881 $859 $10,740 $0 $0 $0 $171,941 $80,000 $251,941 $181,822 $80,859 $262,681
CARTERET $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,987,891 $100,236 $2,088,127 $2,007,891 $100,236 $2,108,127
CASWELL $0 $0 $0 $115,579 $0 $115,579 $0 $0 $0 $562,238 $80,000 $642,238 $677,817 $80,000 $757,817|
CATAWBA $0 $0 $0 $1,123,900 $180,785|  $1,304,685 $0 $0 $0 $5,443,834) $273,097 $5,716,931 $6,567,734) $453,882 $7,021,616
CHATHAM $0 $0 $0 $292,154 $0 $292,154 $0 $0 $0 $2,318,151 $114,284 $2,432,435 $2,610,305 $114,284 $2,724,589
CHEROKEE
CHOWAN $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $692,889 $80,000 $772,889 $692,889 $80,000 $772,889
CLAY
CLEVELAND -$4,876 -$10,000 -$14,876 $691,648 $124,578 $816,226 $0 $0 $0 $3,529,370 $194,767 $3,724,137 $4,221,018 $319,345 $4,540,363
COLUMBUS $0 $0 $0 $381,913 $30,253 $412,166 $0 $0 $0 $2,473,015 $129,035 $2,602,050 $2,854,928 $159,288 $3,014,216
CRAVEN $0 $0 $0 $530,424 $40,242 $570,666 $0 $0 $0 $4,940,849 $254,313 $5,195,162 $5,471,273 $294,555 $5,765,828
CUMBERLAND $0 $0 $0 $2,668,225) $308,664|  $2,976,889 $0 $0 $0 $15,460,847 $725,024 $16,185,871 $18,129,072 $1,033,688 $19,162,760
CURRITUCK $0 $0 $0 $27,981 $2,435 $30,416 $0 $0 $0 $639,584 $80,000 $719,584 $667,565 $82,435 $750,000
DARE $0 $0 $0 $159,088 $38,406 $197,494 $0 $0 $0 $1,257,497 $80,000 $1,337,497 $1,416,585 $118,406 $1,534,991
DAVIDSON $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,744,417 $289,115 $6,033,532 $5,744,417 $289,115 $6,033,532
DAVIE $10,000 $0 $10,000 $177,188 $0 $177,188 $0 $0 $0 $1,193,832 $80,000 $1,273,832 $1,371,020 $80,000 $1,451,020
DUPLIN $0 $0 $0 $384,545 $48,631 $433,176 $0 $0 $0 $2,759,521 $135,956 $2,895,477 $3,144,066 $184,587 $3,328,653
DURHAM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,861,844 $769,485 $17,631,329 $16,861,844 $769,485 $17,631,329
EDGECOMBE $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,925 $80,925 $0 $0 $0 $2,616,164 $139,023 $2,755,187 $2,616,164) $219,948 $2,836,112
FORSYTH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,684,194 $666,501 $14,350,695 $13,684,194 $666,501 $14,350,695
FRANKLIN $0 $0 $0 $270,600 $25,873 $296,473 $0 $0 $0 $2,190,007 $104,734 $2,294,741 $2,460,607 $130,607 $2,591,214
GASTON $10,639 $0 $10,639 $768,220 $100,000 $868,220 $0 $0 $0 $7,399,502 $359,103 $7,758,605 $8,167,722 $459,103 $8,626,825
GATES $0 $0 $0 $16,109 $0 $16,109 $0 $0 $0 $339,116 $80,000 $419,116 $355,225 $80,000 $435,225
GRAHAM
GRANVILLE $0 $0 $0 $244,817 $30,310 $275,127 $0 $0 $0 $1,589,205 $93,260 $1,682,465 $1,834,022 $123,570 $1,957,592
GREENE $0 $0 $0 $89,389 $0 $89,389 $0 $0 $0 $819,692 $80,000 $899,692 $909,081 $80,000 $989,081]
GUILFORD $0 $0 $0 $1,491,661 $100,000{  $1,591,661 $0 $0 $0 $19,714,513 $960,881 $20,675,394 $21,206,174 $1,060,881 $22,267,055
HALIFAX $0 $0 $0 $438,458 $29,792 $468,250 $0 $0 $0 $2,231,079 $115,914 $2,346,993 $2,669,537 $145,706 $2,815,243
HARNETT $33,000 $0 $33,000 $749,608 $100,000 $849,608 $0 $0 $0 $4,499,986 $246,663 $4,746,649 $5,249,594 $346,663 $5,596,257
HAYWOOD
HENDERSON $0 $0 $0 $498,571 $75,231 $573,802 $0 $0 $0 $3,570,985 $177,901 $3,748,886 $4,069,556 $253,132 $4,322,688
HERTFORD $0 $0 $0 $170,000 $15,000 $185,000 $0 $0 $0 $872,536 $80,000 $952,536 $1,042,536 $95,000 $1,137,536
HOKE $0 $0 $0 $166,000 $47,864 $213,864 $0 $0 $0 $2,219,346 $114,253 $2,333,599 $2,385,346 $162,117 $2,547,463
HYDE $0 $0 $0 $14,122 $0 $14,122 $0 $0 $0 $182,161 $80,000 $262,161 $196,283 $80,000 $276,283]
IREDELL $0 $0 $0 $736,514 $56,000 $792,514 $0 $0 $0 $4,995,236 $218,986 $5,214,222 $5,731,750 $274,986 $6,006,736
JACKSON
JOHNSTON $0 $0 $0 $905,000 $130,000(  $1,035,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,745,319 $302,951 $6,048,270 $6,650,319 $432,951 $7,083,270
JONES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $453,886 $80,000 $533,886 $453,886 $80,000 $533,886
LEE $0 $0 $0 $272,960 $0 $272,960 $0 $0 $0 $2,306,875 $116,331 $2,423,206 $2,579,835 $116,331 $2,696,166
LENOIR $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,808,835 $135,907 $2,944,742 $2,808,835 $135,907 $2,944,742
LINCOLN $0 $0 $0 $340,000 $70,000 $410,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,733,341 $103,423 $1,836,764) $2,073,341 $173,423 $2,246,764
MACON $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $80,000
MADISON $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $608,449 $80,000 $688,449 $608,449 $80,000 $688,449
MARTIN $0 $0 $0 $211,635 $13,509 $225,144 $0 $0 $0 $981,151 $80,000 $1,061,151 $1,192,786 $93,509 $1,286,295
MCDOWELL $0 $0 $0 $178,573 $46,304 $224,877 $0 $0 $0 $1,388,577 $81,084 $1,469,661 $1,567,150 $127,388 $1,694,538
MECKLENBURG $0 $0 $0 $6,614,122 $250,000/  $6,864,122 $0 $0 $0 $39,931,989 $1,589,957 $41,521,946 $46,546,111 $1,839,957 $48,386,068
MITCHELL $1,000 $0 $1,000 $121,987 $0 $121,987 $0 $0 $0 $452,158 $80,000 $532,158 $574,145 $80,000 $654,145
MONTGOMERY $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $837,653 $80,000 $917,653 $837,653 $80,000 $917,653]




Division of Child Dev. Child Care Funding Authorization April 1, 2011

Smart Start Direct Smart Start Total Total Total Non Smart Start | Non Smart Start Total Total Total Total Combined | Total Combined
Services Services Support| Smart Start Smart Start Smart Start Total Direct Services | Services Support| Non Smart Start | Non Smart Start | Non Smart Start Total Funding Funding Total
Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments | Direct Services | Services Support| Smart Start Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Direct Services | Services Support| Non Smart Start Direct Services Combined Funding

County 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 04/1/11 Services Support Allocation
MOORE $0 $0 $0 $276,000 $43,980 $319,980 $0 $0 $0 $2,511,249 $120,562 $2,631,811 $2,787,249 $164,542 $2,951,791,
NASH $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,925 $80,925 $0 $0 $0 $2,909,243 $149,413 $3,058,656 $2,909,243 $230,338 $3,139,581,
NEW HANOVER $30,000 $0 $30,000 $777,812 $0 $777,812 $0 $0 $0 $6,917,259 $359,567 $7,276,826 $7,695,071 $359,567 $8,054,638,
NORTHAMPTON $0 $0 $0 $72,000 $6,074 $78,074 $0 $0 $0 $703,235 $80,000 $783,235 $775,235 $86,074 $861,309
ONSLOW $0 $0 $0 $948,000 $250,250(  $1,198,250 $0 $0 $0 $6,952,093 $469,790 $7,421,883 $7,900,093 $720,040 $8,620,133,
ORANGE $0 $0 $0 $160,000 $0 $160,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,132,871 $193,761 $4,326,632 $4,292,871 $193,761 $4,486,632,
PAMLICO $0 $0 $0 $53,078 $0 $53,078 $0 $0 $0 $486,143 $80,000 $566,143 $539,221 $80,000 $619,221
PASQUOTANK $0 $0 $0 $77,399 $6,732 $84,131 $0 $0 $0 $1,704,470 $90,616 $1,795,086 $1,781,869 $97,348 $1,879,217,
PENDER $0 $0 $0 $217,332 $46,393 $263,725 $0 $0 $0 $1,732,979 $82,913 $1,815,892 $1,950,311 $129,306 $2,079,617,
PERQUIMANS $0 $0 $0 $89,645 $4,482 $94,127 $0 $0 $0 $351,287 $80,000 $431,287 $440,932 $84,482 $525,414
PERSON $0 $0 $0 $245,578 $20,000 $265,578 $0 $0 $0 $1,219,792 $80,000 $1,299,792 $1,465,370 $100,000 $1,565,370,
PITT $0 $0 $0 $694,906 $44,126 $739,032 $0 $0 $0 $7,256,663 $357,317 $7,613,980 $7,951,569 $401,443 $8,353,012,
POLK $0 $0 $0 $78,124 $0 $78,124 $0 $0 $0 $540,048 $80,000 $620,048 $618,172 $80,000 $698,172
RANDOLPH $0 $0 $0 $797,483 $115,000 $912,483 $0 $0 $0 $5,245,169 $251,872 $5,497,041 $6,042,652 $366,872 $6,409,524,
RICHMOND $0 $0 $0 $236,000 $25,000 $261,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,945,140 $97,828 $2,042,968 $2,181,140 $122,828 $2,303,968,
ROBESON $0 $0 $0 $1,168,544 $21,549(  $1,190,093 $0 $0 $0 $7,189,502 $343,007 $7,532,509 $8,358,046 $364,556 $8,722,602,
ROCKINGHAM $0 $0 $0 $419,244 $36,456 $455,700 $0 $0 $0 $2,854,604 $151,085 $3,005,689 $3,273,848 $187,541 $3,461,389
ROWAN $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,776,577 $231,206 $5,007,783 $4,776,577 $231,206 $5,007,783,
RUTHERFORD $0 $0 $0 $465,409 $50,000 $515,409 $0 $0 $0 $2,351,100 $127,961 $2,479,061 $2,816,509 $177,961 $2,994,470
SAMPSON $0 $0 $0 $229,000 $24,039 $253,039 $0 $0 $0 $2,501,625 $120,663 $2,622,288 $2,730,625 $144,702 $2,875,327,
SCOTLAND $0 $0 $0 $201,590 $16,000 $217,590 $0 $0 $0 $1,631,411 $80,000 $1,711,411 $1,833,001 $96,000 $1,929,001,
STANLY $0 $0 $0 $470,654 $51,100 $521,754 $0 $0 $0 $2,197,322 $104,370 $2,301,692 $2,667,976 $155,470 $2,823,446
STOKES $0 $0 $0 $245,000 $33,775 $278,775 $0 $0 $0 $1,055,669 $80,000 $1,135,669 $1,300,669 $113,775 $1,414,444,
SURRY $0 $0 $0 $373,340 $45,000 $418,340 $0 $0 $0 $2,322,577 $111,501 $2,434,078 $2,695,917 $156,501 $2,852,418,
SWAIN
TRANSYLVANIA $0 $0 $0 $120,000 $0 $120,000 $0 $0 $0 $943,973 $80,000 $1,023,973 $1,063,973 $80,000 $1,143,973
TYRRELL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $108,245 $80,000 $188,245 $108,245 $80,000 $188,245
UNION $0 $0 $0 $1,260,601 $219,215|  $1,479,816 $0 $0 $0 $5,838,545 $288,055 $6,126,600 $7,099,146 $507,270 $7,606,416,
VANCE $0 $0 $0 $481,000 $36,818 $517,818 $0 $0 $0 $1,971,043 $102,993 $2,074,036 $2,452,043 $139,811 $2,591,854,
WAKE $358,115 $0 $358,115 $7,997,470 $365,725|  $8,363,195 $0 $0 $0 $31,066,693 $1,416,098 $32,482,791 $39,064,163 $1,781,823 $40,845,986
WARREN $0 $0 $0 $149,648 $10,192 $159,840 $0 $0 $0 $932,501 $80,000 $1,012,501 $1,082,149 $90,192 $1,172,341
WASHINGTON $0 $0 $0 $142,689 $0 $142,689 $0 $0 $0 $609,410 $80,000 $689,410 $752,099 $80,000 $832,099
WATAUGA $0 $0 $0 $96,778 $42,300 $139,078 $0 $0 $0 $888,274 $80,000 $968,274 $985,052 $122,300 $1,107,352,
WAYNE $0 $0 $0 $700,000 $45,000 $745,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,854,268 $223,028 $4,077,296 $4,554,268 $268,028 $4,822,296,
WILKES $0 $0 $0 $523,527 $44,602 $568,129 $0 $0 $0 $1,550,952 $80,000 $1,630,952 $2,074,479 $124,602 $2,199,081,
WILSON $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,339,291 $206,111 $4,545,402 $4,339,291 $206,111 $4,545,402,
YADKIN $0 $0 $0 $131,259 $57,500 $188,759 $0 $0 $0 $616,340 $80,000 $696,340 $747,599 $137,500 $885,099
YANCEY $0 $0 $0 $33,446 $0 $33,446 $0 $0 $0 $480,042 $80,000 $560,042 $513,488 $80,000 $593,488
SOUTHWESTERN $0 $0 $0 $887,681 $70,500 $958,181 $0 $0 $0 $9,147,721 $536,624 $9,684,345 $10,035,402 $607,124 $10,642,526

Total $484,471 ($10,000) $474,471 $47,581,880 $4,033,767 | $51,615,647 $0 $0 $0 $362,010,836 $19,252,301 $381,263,137 $409,592,716 $23,286,068 $432,878,784
Total Non- Smart Start funding includes funding from the following sources: CCDF, SSBG, TANF and state appropriations.
Obligations incurred an‘d expenditures made u‘nder this advice will be‘ subject to Iimitati‘ons published by Fed‘eral and State Agencies as to the availability of funds.
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

T
Aubnasl sty io,

Deborah J. Cassidy Ph.D., Director
Division of Child D‘evelopment
Shari Bryant, Budget Officer
Division of Child Development




	Adj.Funding 04-1-2011

